_In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

Bl e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

>
<
o)
o4
>
'_
<
w

*ABFWEYBK*
A18 9

12/10/2019 #8
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Companyrumber (1 [1 |5 [1[7[8[8]6

-+ Filling in this form
FPlease complete in typescript or in

Company name in full } East Palms Ltd

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Jonathan E

Surname Avery-Gee

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber| Greg's Building

Street | 1 Booth Street
|

Post town | Manchester

County/Region I

wse (2] [40[0] |

Country

u Liquidator's name

Full forenarne(s) Edward M 08:: ‘:rr\i;ig:ci:ji:rtlot:) tell us about

Surname Avery-Gee another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building namemumber} Greg's Building © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | 1 Booth Street another liquidator.
|

Post town i Manchester

County/Region |

e [w[2] [4]D[0] [

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

o2 o T2PomMfe

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X O —1 [

Signature date

o5 Mo Piolle

04117 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

comactoame - Biil Brandon
Company name CG&CO

Greg's Building
1 Booth Street

| Address

Post town

Manchester

County/Region

= Iml2[ [alolul [

Country

{Dx

Telephone

0161 358 0210

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form,

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardif.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
East Paims Ltd T/A Beach Bianket Babylon

on the 2 Cctober 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name ﬂM L )Mtﬁa

Signed _ﬁ-
Dated _;/_'Qllj




East Palme Lid T/A Beach Blanket Babylon
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 October 2019

A - Sumimary of Assels

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Asseis subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Signature §i¢”— Date ZZ&O{ e i




East Paims Ltd T/A Beach Bilanket Babylon
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 October 2019

A - Bummary of Assets

Assels Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assats subject to fixed charge:
Assats subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ﬁ_ Date _Z
r /@ZLL

NIL



East Palms Ltd T/A Beach Blanket Babylon
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 October 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fleating Charge Creditors
NiL
NIL
Estimated prescribed ban of net property where applicable ({to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Tota! assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 1,567,126.00
HM Revenue & Customns - VAT 57,436.00
1,624 562.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-praferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 Septembes 2003) {1.624,562.00)

Esthmated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and calied up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00

{1.624,562.00)

1.00

Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members

(1,624,563.00)

Slgﬁature ' %,, Date %’lbz ’li

e e = - -



60"GL0Z “1BA 108 Sdl

I

1jo | abey

{%’ aineubls

£ 195'vZ9°)

Bufjieso) sapuz 23

50°/68 730 L3N ‘PEBYSSIBL) "SNUBAY UIg '3snoH AICIA Aedpuopn,  LOMO
ov'ees PITSPIMPHOM  OOMO
00'82L') V.10 +3IS 19845 WemyInos 0} } ‘Utd enig dnoso sqor jejo). L0190
0002k 3rL AZO3 'UIopUoT i WeUsaUg 07 SIOUONOS 1L QOLD
00°08E A0 0ZAS 'UOpUOT] Yed seuAey ‘peoy uoiquweT gl pr] AyeydsoH uowsmg 2089
00'012'E Ad@ 2137 'suysisisear ‘'ubnaioquBno seog uodn moueq Jeans bl 866 PI saNlioe sniog 10SD
00'0v2 S8Z N1 OM 'uopuoT ‘WwogioH 18 UYor 52 07) 9 SO 1ag 008D
me.mwm.m T ZAMN UOpuoT .m:m._ mumme _mwo_o J0USOsSIOH eg n:EG S0d 10dD
¥9'5€9'1Z XN8 7z ‘PesyiayieaT ‘Aem uAuug ‘ssnoH uAwsg SoURUL §pBID WNiWald  O0dD
O0'9EH 25 ZZ1 BBAN ‘auA) uOdn apsEOMBN "uojusqbuoT ‘MaIA Yied UojuRg ‘2028 dg WY 'NHDI LYA - swolsng B anusasy W H LOHD
gz'ero'otl 1L BN ‘saufa)y uolipy ‘sies) JepIT ZRG-98G 100l pIg ‘asnoH Jepia fsauz vosphy O0HD
Zrovs'L Ng 139 "uopuo ‘peoy ybiy se £92 payuyT] uopio 4o Jaigieg ¢ebice 0000
00°09E AP N1LOS 'u0pUoT ‘uspieD UCHBH 89-20 ‘98NOH MAN '86-06 2UnS auizebew X0 eA peywl Jejsisiy 0042
6L0.8'L AHS LON ‘weyBumon ‘€z4 X0d Od uog 0030
£6'26V TAD ZLN 'uopuo ‘eue] AquBnojin 82-9L "9IRIST [BLISNPU| sed PuBisquInyuoN ‘8Z Jun PY7uOISSed 83J0D 000D
66268 OH8 730 'AqiaQ ied Ipld ‘ade|d 10adsold Z 'pr siuea] pue sbunse aog BI7 suen] pue sBuleeiy aoa 00890
00°000'505" HYS 0L 'UOpUOT 00| 4 PUZ 'SNUsAY AINGISaJEyS OEL pr1 efiueyomay  oovo
3 SS84pPY aweN Aay

saoypasy Auedwos -~ g
uojfqgeg 1auelg Yyaeeq v/1 PI swied ysex



0102 18A 08 Sl 4 )0 | afiey
£

.ll\% ameubis

. Buliizoy, sauqug Aeuipio |

000 ouo 4 0o Aieupan HNZ 6M 'uopuon ‘erusay Wb 6L fqueq fgouni s 0OQH

dn paen aeysted seseys anjeA
Jwy jejo)L dnpaned  JO 'ON lewjwoN  adAj ssauppy swey Aoy

sigpjoysieyg - o
uojAqeg Javue|g yoreg v/l P suijed 1seq



